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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer, Kevin Westover, for 
Tuesday, May 11, 2010 starting at 8:30 a.m. in the Pinal County 

Administration Building F, EOC Room, 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ (Just 
East of Old Court House.) All interested parties should be aware that cases may 

be heard in an order different than shown on the agenda. 
- ANIMAL CONTROL AGENDA- 

 
9:00 -OFFICER WRIGHT 
OROS, ALDOLFO - AC-02-10-66 - Complaint 27831/ IR # 14575 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1010.C , X 1, CLASS C  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _x__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$527 
 
OROS, ALDOLFO - AC-02-10-65 - Complaint 27833/ IR # 14575 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1010.A, X 1, CLASS A  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _x__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$127 
 
 
SAUCEDO, ALFREDO - AC-02-10-104 - Complaint 27841/ IR # 14933 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1015. , X 1, CLASS A  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible x Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$77.00 
 
05/11/2010 9:36:32 AM 
 
05/11/2010 9:49:09 AM 
 
CARLSON, CRYSTAL - AC-04-10-21 - Complaint 27989/ IR # 277 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1003.A, X 1  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __x_ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$77.00 
05/11/2010 9:53:08 AM 
 
05/11/2010 10:01:08 AM 
 
 
COX, STEPHANIE - AC-03-10-52 - Complaint 27979/ IR # 15288 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1007 X 1 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Plead responsible partial pmt 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _x__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$77.00 
 
COX, STEPHANIE - AC-03-10-86 - Complaint 27850/ IR # 15506 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1007 X 2, 2ND OFFENSE 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Plead responsible partial pmt 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _x__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$127.00 
BOTH CASES 
05/11/2010 10:02:02 AM 
 
 
9:30 -SUPERVISOR HUNSAKER 
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KITCHEN, RANDALL - AC-01-10-99 - Complaint 27628 / IR # 13824 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1015 X 4, CLASS B, 1ST 
OFFENSE 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X_ Fine/Fee_$___Total_$627.00_ 
05/11/2010 10:22:47 AM 
05/11/2010 10:40:12 AM 
 
 
CHAVEZ, BRANDY - AC-03-10-08 - Complaint 28033 / IR # 14368 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1, AND 1004.A 
X 1 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Request for extension denied. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X_ Fine/Fee_$___Total_$_127.00 
 
 
9:45 –OFFICER JIMENEZ 
FLORES, ROSA - AC-03-10-13- Complaint 22048 / IR # 10-014389 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 2, 1ST 
OFFENSE AND 1007 X 2, 1ST OFFENSE  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$127 
05/11/2010 10:42:50 AM 
05/11/2010 10:52:53 AM 
 
 
COLE, CHRISTINA - AC-03-10-07- Complaint 22050 / IR # 10-014850 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1, 1ST  
OFFENSE AND 1004.A X 2, 1ST OFFENSE  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed _X-AC__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$ 
 
WHITTEN, TERRY - AC-03-10-26 Complaint 22046 / IR # 10-014310 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1004.A X 10, 1ST 
OFFENSE  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$27 
05/11/2010 10:54:23 AM 
05/11/2010 11:05:40 AM 
 
10:15 – OFFICER JOHNSON 
SMITH, MICHAEL - AC-02-10-70 - Complaint 27852 / IR # 14242 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1004.A BARKING DOG X 
1, 1ST OFFENSE  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$ 
05/11/2010 11:06:44 AM 
05/11/2010 11:27:23 AM 
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MARADIAGA, ELBA - AC-02-10-69 - Complaint 27855 / IR # 14390 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1004.A BARKING DOG X 
1, 1ST (COMPLIED ON LICENSE)   
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$ 
05/11/2010 11:28:27 AM 
05/11/2010 11:44:21 AM 
 
 
ORONA, JR., STEVEN - AC-03-10-117- Complaint 28052 / IR # 15624 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 2, 2ND 
OFFENSE, 1015 X 3, CLASS A AND 1004.A BARKING DOG X 1, 1ST OFFENSE  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING- Postponed until June Hearing 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$ 
 
COOKMEYER, KYLE - AC-04-10-12 - Complaint 28058 / IR # 000352 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1004.A BARKING DOG X 
2, 1ST OFFENSE  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed _X-AC__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$ 
 
 
10:40 - OFFICER NEAL 
PINON, PEDRO - AC-03-10-39- Complaint 27910 / IR # 10-015063 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1005 – NO KENNEL 
PERMIT AND 1007 DOG AT LARGE X 2 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed ____ Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee_$Total_$127.00 
 
05/11/2010 11:50:26 AM 
 
05/11/2010 11:56:22 AM 
 
PINON, PEDRO - AC-03-10-38- Complaint 27912 / IR # 10-015063 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1015 X 1, CLASS A 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed _X___ Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0.00 
 
05/11/2010 11:57:31 AM 
 
SMITH, BEVERLY - AC-03-10-120 - Complaint 28079 / IR # 278 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A NO LICENSE X 2 
AND 1007 AT LARGE X 2  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING-Complied and paid  
Dismissed ____ Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$127.00 
 
 
11:00 -OFFICER STRINGER 
BRIGGS, TRACY - AC-02-10-13 - Complaint 27686 / IR # 13957 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1005- NO KENNEL 
PERMIT X 5 AND 1004.A BARKING DOG X 5  
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DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING – Complied on Kennel Permit, address only 
barking issue. 
Dismissed ____ Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0.00no fine at this time. 
05/11/2010 12:02:06 PM 
 
05/11/2010 12:18:30 PM 
 
 

ADJOURN 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing , Kevin Westover, for 
Tuesday, MAY 11, 2010 starting at 1:15 p.m. in the Pinal County 
Administration Building F, EOC Room,  31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ  (Just 
East of Old Court House.)  All interested parties should be aware that cases may 
be heard in an order different than shown on the agenda. 

 
1:15 – SUPERVISOR LEAL 
ERICKSON, VERONICA –AC-03-10-33 – Complaint 27483 /IR # 09-14727 Issued for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1004.A BARKING X 3, 1ST OFFENSE 
AND 1003.A – NO LICENSE X 3, 1ST OFFENSE (COMPLIED ON LICENSE)  
Dismissed barking_X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ admin fee Total_$ 
05/11/2010 1:13:53 PM 
05/11/2010 1:14:24 PM 
 
 
REGALDO, THERESA – AC-04-10-65 – COMPLAINT 28152/IR 212  
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section 1015 – X 7 CRUELTY AND 
NEGLECT  
FAILED TO APPEAR-DEFAULTED 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ admin fee Total_$ 
 
REGALDO, THERESA – AC-04-10-66 – COMPLAINT 28151/IR 212  
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section 1005 – X 8 NO KENNEL 
PERMIT AND 1007 DOG AT LARGE X 3 
FAILED TO APPEAR - DEFAULTED 
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 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ admin fee Total_$ 
 
 
1:45 -OFFICER GIBBONS 
HALFORD, CODY LEE - AC-02-10-56- Complaint 27446 / IR # 14599 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 3, 
(REGISTERED IN MARICOPA COUNTY – PROOF PROVIDED TO H.O.) AND 1007 X 
3   
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$177.00 
 
NELSON, DWAIN - AC-03-10-98- Complaint 27812 / IR # 13256 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1004.A X 3  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$none 
 
05/11/2010 1:45:11 PM 
 
 
2:00 -OFFICER UPTAIN 
McFARLAND, MELISSA - AC-02-10-22- Complaint 27707 / IR # 14265 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1 AND 1007 X 1   
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Defaulted by not showing. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$ 
 
JOHNSON, JEREMIAH - AC-03-10-05- Complaint 27881 / IR # 14955 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – NO LICENSE X 
1(COMPLIED) AND 1007 X 1 AND 1015 X 1, CLASS C    
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. PAID  
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee_$Total_$77.00 
05/11/2010 1:54:21 PM   
 
05/11/2010 2:04:10 PM 
 
 
BRUNNOR, BRYAN - AC-12-09-79- Complaint 27335 / IR # 13168 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1004.A – BARKING DOG 
X 1-     
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed _X 
 
05/11/2010 2:04:58 PM 
 
05/11/2010 2:06:59 PM 
 
GORMAN-BRIMHALL, DANIELLE - AC-02-10-06- Complaint 27708 / IR # 14195 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – NO LICENSE X 
2 AND 1015 – CRUELTY AND NEGLECT, 1, CLASS A    
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING.  Failed to appear 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X_ Fine/Fee_$Total_$ 
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PENROD, EMILY - AC-03-10-77- Complaint 27891 / IR # 15388 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 2 AND 1007 X 1   
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING.   
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$0 
 
RODRIGUEZ, MARY - AC-02-10-105- Complaint 27715 / IR # 15016 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1 AND 1007 X 1  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed X___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$0 
 
05/11/2010 2:22:13 PM 
 
05/11/2010 2:30:19 PM 
 
GLOOR, DANIEL - AC-04-10-29- Complaint 27894 / IR # 460 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1 AND 1015 X 
5, CLASS A  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Rescheduled due to new job started by 
defendant and notice they must give to employer. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$ 
 
DIAZ, MARY - AC-03-10-110- Complaint 28101 / IR # 213 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1015 X 5, CLASS A 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Failed to Appear 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$77.00 
 
05/11/2010 2:34:02 PM 
 
DIAZ, MARY - AC-03-10-111- Complaint 28102 / IR # 213 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1005 X 5, CLASS A 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Failed to Appear 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$77.00 
 
MARTINEZ, BARBARA - AC-03-10-72- Complaint 27866 / IR # 15516 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1 AND 1007 X 1 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. Complied/paid 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee_$ + Total_$77.00 
05/11/2010 2:35:31 PM 
05/11/2010 2:40:46 PM 
 

ADJOURN 


